ORI NP WN—

RESOLUTION # 22-A0 18

Appoint Crystal Schaub as Oneida County Medical Examiner.
Resolution offered by Supervisor Mike Timmons.
Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Department did conduct a
recruitment to fill the Medical Examiner position; and

WHEREAS, an interview committee was established by the Public Safety Committee of
the Public Safety Chair, Vicechair and Human Resources Director who interviewed four
qualified candidates for the position of Medical Examiner; and

WHEREAS, the interview committee unanimously selected a candidate and recommend
the hiring of Ms. Crystal Schaub as the Medical Examiner contingent upon County Board
approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors
hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. Crystal Schaub as Medical Examiner under the
following conditions:

1. The effective date of the appointment shall be January 1, 2019, and

2. For compensation purposes, Ms. Schaub shall be placed at Grade Level L, Step 6 of the
Exempt wage schedule; and

3. Upon completion of ABMDI (American Board of Medicolegal Death Investigators)
Certification move to Grade Level L, Step 7; and

4. Place 15 days of Paid Time Off (PTO) into Ms. Schaub’s PTO Bank.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by
adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that all associated costs of this appointment are
covered in the proposed 2019 budget as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Vote Required: Majority = / 2/3 Majority = % Majority =

The County Board has the Iengopt: Yes ‘/ No as reviewed

by theﬁo;p?{ation Counsel, , Date:
Approved by the Supervisor Mike&Tir&A this 8" day of November, 2018.

Consent Agenda Item: YES

NO
Offered and passage moved by: M y\‘ A"/"'\"

Supervisor




52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Seconded by ? Ale d

@_’_ Ayes

_&_ Nays
ﬁ_ Absent
ZQ Abstain

x Adopted

by the County Board of Supervisors this 13" day November, 2018.

Efeated ; E ;
Tracy Hartman, County Clerk -

;avid Hintz, Counf? Board Chair



Resolution - # 82-201

Supervisors
Liebert

=
i

NAY

ABS

ABSTAIN

Almekinder

Cushing

Jensen

Kelly

Fisher

Pence

Sorensen

Holewinski

VanRaalte

Metropulos

Paszak

Schreier

lves

Timmons

Krolczyk

Mott

Fried

Winkler

Oettinger

Hintz

TOTALS

JIBBRIR B PR U BRI P aaalhale

TAGS

Meredith Weitz

Ben Kebusiak

Pl

DReovded oy Eaed

Resolution # 82 - 2018: Offered by Supervisor Mike Timmons
| to appoint Crystal Schaub as Oneida County Medical Examiner.




ONEIDA COUNTY
FISCAL IMPACT
MEDICAL EXAMINER

2018 Wage Rates, 2019 Fringe Rates
Grade Level L

Annual Cost of Resolution Request at a Step 6 instead of a Step 1.

Step 1 Step 6
Annual Cost Annual Cost Difference
Hours 1,950 1,950
Rate 24 84 28.28
Wages 48,429 55,142 6,713
Fringes 33,869 35,115 1,246
82,2908 90,257 7,959

Annual Cost of Additional Step Increase upon completion off American Board
of Medicolegal Death Investigators (ABMDI) Certification.

Step 6 Step 7
Annual Cost Annual Cost Difference
Hours 1,950 1,950
Rate 28.28 28.98
Wages 55,142 56,520 1,378
Fringes 35,115 35,385 270
90,257 91,905 1,648

Cost of 15 days of Paid Time Off (if it were to be paid out).

Step 6 Step 7
Hours 113 113
Rate 28.28 28.98
Wages 3,181 3,261
Fringes 375 384
3,556 3,645

Funding Sources: intergovernmental Revenue, Fees and Tax Levy

G:\FNShare\Fiscal iImpacts\ME-18



