RESOLUTION # 32-2018

Appoint Crystal Schaub as Oneida County Medical Examiner.

Resolution offered by Supervisor Mike Timmons.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Department did conduct a recruitment to fill the Medical Examiner position; and

WHEREAS, an interview committee was established by the Public Safety Committee of the Public Safety Chair, Vicechair and Human Resources Director who interviewed four qualified candidates for the position of Medical Examiner; and

WHEREAS, the interview committee unanimously selected a candidate and recommend the hiring of Ms. Crystal Schaub as the Medical Examiner contingent upon County Board approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. Crystal Schaub as Medical Examiner under the following conditions:

- 1. The effective date of the appointment shall be January 1, 2019, and
- 2. For compensation purposes, Ms. Schaub shall be placed at Grade Level L, Step 6 of the Exempt wage schedule; and
- 3. Upon completion of ABMDI (American Board of Medicolegal Death Investigators) Certification move to Grade Level L, Step 7; and
- 4. Place 15 days of Paid Time Off (PTO) into Ms. Schaub's PTO Bank.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that all associated costs of this appointment are covered in the proposed 2019 budget as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Vote Required: Majority =2/3	Majority = ¾ Majority =
The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel, Approved by the Supervisor Mike Timmo	Date:
Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO
Offered and passage moved by:	MI R Tunervisor

52	*
52 53 54	Seconded by Faled
55 56	\sim 1
57 58	Ayes
59 60	Nays
61 62	Absent
63 64	Abstain
65 66	_XAdopted
67 68	by the County Board of Supervisors this 13th day November, 2018.
69 70 71	Defeated 979
72	Tracy Hartman, County Clerk David Hintz, County Board Chair

Resolution - # 82-201

	Secondo
23 2019	dod L
	DU FIA
	10

Resolution # 82 - 2018: Offered by Supervisor Mike Timmons to appoint Crystal Schaub as Oneida County Medical Examiner.

ONEIDA COUNTY FISCAL IMPACT MEDICAL EXAMINER

2018 Wage Rates, 2019 Fringe Rates Grade Level L

Annual Cost of Resolution Request at a Step 6 instead of a Step 1.

	Step 1 <u>Annual Cost</u>	Step 6 Annual Cost	Difference
Hours	1,950	1,950	
Rate	24.84	28.28	
Wages	48,429	55,142	6,713
Fringes	33,869	35,115	1,246
	82,298	90,257	7,959

Annual Cost of Additional Step Increase upon completion off American Board of Medicolegal Death Investigators (ABMDI) Certification.

	Step 6 Annual Cost	Step 7 Annual Cost	Difference
Hours	1,950	1,950	
Rate	28.28	28.98	
Wages	55,142	56,520	1,378
Fringes	35,115	35,385	270
	90,257	91,905	1,648

Cost of 15 days of Paid Time Off (if it were to be paid out).

	Step 6	Step 7
Hours	113	113
Rate	28.28	28.98
Wages	3,181	3,261
Fringes	375	384
	3,556	3,645

Funding Sources: Intergovernmental Revenue, Fees and Tax Levy